Chairman Jerry Birkey convened the adjourned session with Vanden Bosch, Altena, Scholten, and Herman present. Motion carried assumes unanimous vote unless otherwise stated. Also present were Daryl Albertson, Ashley Lewis, Stewart Vander Stoep, Rob VerMeer, Arden Kopischke, NWI Review and New Century Press.

The Board started with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Resolution 2024-25 was introduced to accept entering into the Funding Agreement #1753 and designate Daryl Albertson as it Authorized Representative/Contact and designate Melinda Moser as its Authorized Chief Financial Officer for the purpose of Grant #4796. Motion by Herman, second by Altena to approve and sign Resolution 2024-25. Motion carried. This is a summary of Resolution 2024-25. The full text can be obtained at the Auditor Office or online at www.lyoncounty.iowa.gov under Supervisors then Resolutions.

Resolution 2024-26 was introduced for a Bridge Embargo. The Lyon County Engineer has determined that the bridge listed below requires revision to its current load ratings. Motion by Vanden Bosch, second by Altena to approve and sign Resolution 2024-26. Motion carried. This is a summary of Resolution 2024-26. The full text can be obtained at the Auditor Office or online at www.lyoncounty.iowa.gov under Supervisors then Resolutions.

County ID: 67W FHWA#: 228550

Previous Posting: None

New Posting: 20,30,30 all vehicles

Lyon County Assessor, Ashley Lewis, addressed the Board with concerns about communication within departments concerning flood recovery. Arden Kopischke, EMA Director, discussed that all concerned parties are to go to FEMA. It was decided that Lewis will be included in all correspondence concerning flood recovery.

There being no further business there was a motion by Vanden Bosch, second by Altena to adjourn. Motion carried.

ATTEST	APPROVED	
County Auditor	Chairman	

NOTE: These minutes are as recorded by the Clerk to the Board of Supervisors and are subject to Board approval at the next regular meeting.